Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
MANILA
JUN 2 9 2021
MEMORANDUM
FOR : MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary

Respectfully forwarded is the memorandum dated June 01, 2021 of Regional Director ROSELLER A.
TOLENTINO, DPWH-REGION III, endorsing their request for approval of Modification of the
project under FY 2021 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit:
Project Description
UACS No. 310204101445000
Project ID: P00506190LZ

001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System 001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System

Network Development Program — Construction of By- Network Development Program — Construction of By-
Pass Diversion Roads Pass and Diversion Roads

/ Lubao — Guagua — Minalin — Sto. Tomas Road (Sto. Lub:ym(a— Minalin — Sto. Tomas Road (Sto.
Tomas — Minalin Section) Package 5, Pampanga Tomae™= Minalin Section) Package 5, Pampanga

Physical Target Unit Cost Allocation (P) | Physical Target Unit Cost Estimated Cost
CW-1-
Gravel ?02?1 7f F G&izesk?r’\sz : FRRRRRAD confs:tw-clti’n of | P69,554,265 /
| 2.292 Lane km Grav;‘RO: a7 P P 152,741,165
OW - ROW
Acquisition - 781 | £ 09N00) | P 14,475,000 za8slanekn | S 7//9
g Square Meters /
EAO - P 5,539,835 EAO - P 5,539,835
Total: | P 158,281,000 Total: | P 158,281,000
Justification: ’3 z LV
e As per actual sdrvey for the proposed section, the required quantity for embankment (Item 104(2)a) and

separation geotextile (Item 715(2)) in order to cope with the existing unstable soil condition and elevation
of the alignment for the proposed access road comprising 73.35% of the total weight of scope of work
constitute the decrease in physical target as certified in the attached Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost
duly signed by Regional Director.
« Deletion of ROW Component. The proposed access road is feasible for the commencement of civil work, no
right-of-way issue identified on the section per attached certification of Regional Director.
e  Unit cost was derived per approved POW/DUPA, latest Construction Materials Price Data and C cate of,
Reasonableness of Cost Estimates based on the computed quantities of the Items of Work. “ M
Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence,
approval hereof is recommended.

gpsecretary for Operations
egions I, IT, III, IV-A, V and CAR

<__APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:
¥ LAt

MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary

Dapartmant of Public Works and Highways
Office of the Secretary




